506353747 11/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6400500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CASEY ALEXANDER HUKE	11/05/2020
JOHN CRONIN	11/12/2020
JOSEPH W. BEYERS	11/06/2020
MICHAEL D'ANDREA	11/05/2020
MICHAEL BAKER	11/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADRENALINEIP
Street Address:	2304 40TH STREET NORTHWEST, APARTMENT 4
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17097355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 07037408322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14270056US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maier/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Combined_Declaration_Assignment_PDF#page1.tif

PATENT 506353747 REEL: 054361 FRAME: 0381

source=Combined_Declaration_Assignment_PDF#page2.tif
source=Combined_Declaration_Assignment_PDF#page3.tif
source=Combined_Declaration_Assignment_PDF#page4.tif
source=Combined_Declaration_Assignment_PDF#page5.tif

0047

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: AI PROCESS TO IDENTIFY USER BEHAVIOR AND ALLOW SYSTEM TO TRIGGER SPECIFIC ACTIONS

DECLARATION
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I, Casey Alexander HUKE, whose post office address is 2304 40th Street Northwest, Apartment 4, Washington, DC 20007, USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in AI PROCESS TO IDENTIFY USER BEHAVIOR AND ALLOW SYSTEM TO TRIGGER SPECIFIC ACTIONS (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: 13-NOV-2020 Serial No.: 17097355 or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: 64 designating the United States of America;
WHEREAS, AdrenalineIP, whose post office address is 2304 40th Street Northwest, Apartment 4, Washington, DC 20007, USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Legal Name of Inventor: 1 Casey Alexander HUKE
x 11/5/20
Inventor's Signature Date

Title of Invention: AI PROCESS TO IDENTIFY USER BEHAVIOR AND ALLOW SYSTEM TO TRIGGER SPECIFIC ACTIONS

DECLARATION
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:
This declaration is directed to. The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
WHEREAS, I, John CRONIN, whose post office address is 11 Marion Way, Jericho, VT 05465, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, am the owner of useful improvements in AI PROCESS TO IDENTIFY USER BEHAVIOR AND ALLOW SYSTEM TO TRIGGER SPECIFIC ACTIONS (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: 13-NOV-2020 Serial No.: 17097355; or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America
WHEREAS, <u>AdrenalineIP</u> whose post office address is <u>2304 40th Street Northwest</u> , <u>Apartment 4</u> , <u>Washington</u> , <u>DC 20007</u> , <u>USA</u> hereinafter referred to as Assignee, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Legal Name of Inventor: John CRONIN
John E. Cronin
V 11 12 2020

Date

Inventor's Signature

Title of Invention: AI PROCESS TO IDENTIFY USER BEHAVIOR AND ALLOW SYSTEM TO TRIGGER SPECIFIC ACTIONS

<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or
imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
WHEREAS, I, Joseph W. BEYERS, whose post office address is 14771 Montalvo Rd., Saratoga, CA 95070, USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in AI PROCESS TO IDENTIFY USER BEHAVIOR AND ALLOW SYSTEM TO TRIGGER SPECIFIC ACTIONS (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letter Patent was filed on: 13-NOV-2020 Serial No.: 17097355; or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America WHEREAS, AdrenalineIP, whose post office address is 2304 40th Street Northwest, Apartment 4, Washington, DC 20007, USA hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughouthe United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissured of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution an maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional document that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request document and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances an testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letter Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole us and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which successors Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this documer needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Legal Name of Inventor:
November 6, 2020

Date

Inventor's Signature

Title of Invention: AI PROCESS TO IDENTIFY USER BEHAVIOR AND ALLOW SYSTEM TO TRIGGER SPECIFIC **ACTIONS**

	DECLARATION		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare tha This declaration is directed to:	t:		
The attached application, or			
	Γ international application number	er, filed on	
The above-identified application was made or au inventor of a claimed invention in the application including the claims, and any claim amendments is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR II hereby acknowledge that any willful false staimprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or	I. I have reviewed and understoomade in the application. I acknows 56. atement made in this declaration	d the contents of the above- wledge the duty to disclose	identified application, all information which
	ASSIGNMENT		
WHEREAS, I, <u>Michael D'ANDREA</u> , whose preferred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful <u>SYSTEM TO TRIGGER SPECIFIC ACTIONS</u> (States Letters Patent was filed on: 13-NOV-2020 International Patent Application No.: States of America;	improvements in <u>AI PROCESS</u> hereinafter referred to as the INVI	TO IDENTIFY USER BEH ENTION) for which the above	AVIOR AND ALLOW application for United
WHEREAS, <u>AdrenalineIP</u> , whose post office a hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, are desirous of			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable codo sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the United States of America, including any and all of said application.	ne entire right, title, and interest in	n and to said Invention and	l application throughout
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any maintenance of said application or any other patent that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGN without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S e and information concerning the INVENTION that a testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may patent application or patent encompassed with extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrate	application(s) in the United States application(s) in the United States are in and to said INVENTION, all we expense, to identify and communitare within ASSIGNOR'S possession by be required of ASSIGNOR in respirit the terms of this instrument.	for said Invention, including thout further consideration cate to Assignee at Assign or control, and to provide pect of the prosecution, main Assignor's obligations unconsiderations.	ng additional documents ASSIGNOR also agrees, IEE'S request documents further assurances and intenance and defense of
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and reque Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIG and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGN Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entire been made.	GNEE of the entire right, title and NEE'S legal representatives and su	interest in and to the same, ccessors, to the full end of t	for Assignee's sole use the term for which such
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the fir needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and		sert or complete any inform	nation in this document
Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Michael D'ANDREA</u>			
× more-	_Y ,	11/5/20	
Inventor's Signature	Dat		

Title of Invention: AI PROCESS TO IDENTIFY USER BEHAVIOR AND ALLOW SYSTEM TO TRIGGER SPECIFIC ACTIONS

DECLARA	TION
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or	
United States application or PCT international applic	eation number, filed on
	·
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed a including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the applicates material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the	nd understood the contents of the above-identified application, tion. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which
imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
ASSIGNM	(ENT
WHEREAS, I, Michael BAKER, whose post office address is 327 St	
o as Assignor, am the owner of useful improvements in <u>AI PROCES</u>	
TO TRIGGER SPECIFIC ACTIONS (hereinafter referred to as the INV.	ENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters
Patent was filed on: 13-NOV-2020 Patent Application No.: filed:	Serial No.: 1709/355; or established by PCT International
atent Application 10 med	designating the Officer States of America,
WHEREAS, AdrenalineIP, whose post office address is 2304 40th	
nereinafter referred to as Assignee, are desirous of acquiring the entire	right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, as the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent grant of said application.	and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legal maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the hat may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said INV without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and information concerning the INVENTION that are within Assignor estimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assign patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal research.	United States for said Invention, including additional documents ENTION, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents is possession or control, and to provide further assurances and agnor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rigand behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatetters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be made.	ght, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use atives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document
Legal Name of Inventor: Michael BAKER	
X Michael Baker	X 11/6/2020

Date

PATENT REEL: 054361 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 11/13/2020

Inventor's Signature